Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation		03/21/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nephron Nitrile LLC
Street Address:	4500 12th Street Extension
City:	West Columbia
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29172
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97655413	HUCKLEBERRY SUPER FOOD. SUPER GLOVE.
Serial Number:	97655415	HUCKLEBERRY
Serial Number:	97678274	BLACK CHERRY
Serial Number:	97715473	BLACK CHERRY SUPER FRUIT. SUPER GLOVE.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9195737460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9195737439

Email: USTrademark@nexsenpruet.com

**Correspondent Name:** E. ERIC MILLS

Address Line 1: 4141 PARKLAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054232-70, 71, 72, 73
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Eric Mills
SIGNATURE:	/E. Eric Mills/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0033

900759065

source=Signed Glove TMs Assignment - NPC to Nephron Nitrile #page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0034

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 4500 12<sup>th</sup> Street Extension, West Columbia, SC 29172 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademarks"):

Attorney Ref. No.	Mark	Application	Filing Date
		Serial No.	
054232-00070	HUCKLEBERRY (Logo Design)	97/655,413	10/31/2022
054232-00071	HUCKLEBERRY	97/655,415	10/31/2022
054232-00072	BLACK CHERRY	97/678,274	11/15/2022
054232-00073	BLACK CHERRY (Logo Design)	97/715,473	12/13/2022

**WHEREAS**, Nephron Nitrile LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, having a principal place of business at 4500 12<sup>th</sup> Street Extension, West Columbia, SC 29172 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with intent to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, including rights as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

	NEPHRON PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
3/21/2023 Date:	Low Wood kennedy
7000000 <del>0</del>	By: Lou Wood Kennedy
	Title: President, CEO and Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0035

**RECORDED: 03/21/2023**